calendar year shall be one hundred dollars ($100.00) for the first dwelling unit in a 
building, twenty-five dollars ($25.00) for the second dwelling unit in the building and 
twelve dollars and fifty cents ($12.50) for each additional unit in the building. The fee for 
any one building shall not exceed the sum of one thousand two hundred twenty-five dollars 
($1,225.00) per year. All fees for certificates of occupancy shall be nonrefundable. 
(Ord. 201-2013. Passed 12-16-13.) 

(b) Any renewal application received after January 1 of any year shall incur a late fee of 
twenty-five dollars ($25.00) per month for each month or portion thereof that the